
 

 

 
Academic Calendar 2023/24 

 
 

Please note that dates may change in the event a holiday is announced or changed by local authorities during the year. 
 

Autumn Term  
New Families - Induction Morning Tuesday, 5 September 2023  
First Day of Autumn Term – Whole School Wednesday, 6 September 2023 
School Holiday - Fiesta Nacional de España Thursday, 12 and Friday, 13 October 2023, incl.  
Mid-Term Break - Fiesta de Todos los 
Santos 

Monday, 30 October 2023 to Friday, 3 November 2023, incl. 

School Holiday - Constitución Española y 
Inmaculada Concepción  

Wednesday, 6 December 2023 to Friday, 8 December 2023, incl. 

Last Day of Autumn Term Wednesday, 20 December 2023  
School closes at 12.20pm for Escuela Bosque and 12.45pm for Primary 

School Holiday – End of Term Holiday  Thursday, 21 December 2023 to Friday, 6 January 2024, incl. 
 

Spring Term  
First Day of Spring Term  Monday, 8 January 2024 
School Holiday - Día de la Comunidad 
Educativa y Día de Andalucía  

Monday, 26 February 2024 to Friday, 1 March 2024, incl.  

Last Day of Spring Term Friday, 22 March 2024 
School Holiday – End of Term Holiday Monday, 25 March to Friday, 5 April 2024, incl. 

 

Summer Term 
First Day of Summer Term  Monday, 8 April 2024 
School Holiday - Fiesta del Trabajo Wednesday, 1 May 2024 
Mid-Term Break  Monday, 20 May 2024 to Tuesday, 21 May 2024, incl.  
Last Day of Summer Term  Wednesday, 26 June 2024  

School closes at 12.20pm for Escuela Bosque and 12.45pm for Primary 
 

Other Important Dates to Note  
Curriculum & Ethos Evenings (5pm to 7pm) 
Advance notice of the topic of each Curriculum & Ethos Evening will be provided. 

Monday, 25 September 2023 
Monday, 13 November 2023 
Monday, 12 February 2024 
Monday, 15 April 2024 

Primary Students – Residential  
We may include two additional residentials during the year if these seem relevant to 
the themes students are learning. The first will be sponsored by Alma Forest but we will 
request nominal financial contributions to the second and third. 

Wednesday, 8 May to Friday, 10 May 
2024, incl.  

Primary Students - Sleepovers  Friday, 20 October 2024 
Friday, 15 March 2024 
Friday, 14 June 2024 

Parent / Teacher Conferences - There is no school on these days while parents meet with teachers. 
Mid-Year Conferences Monday, 6 November 2023 
End-of-Year Conferences  Monday, 10 June 2024 

In addition, we will have Beach School and other theme-appropriate excursions throughout the year for which 
parents will be notified ahead of time. Occasionally, we may request a nominal financial contribution depending 
on the venue and its entrance requirements.  

End of Year Party for Alma Forest Families   Friday, 21 June 2024 
 


